City of Ocala, FL
Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER [Doing Business As |Business Location |Issue Date |License Type License Subtype License Status
Address
LIC-1004952 Acentria 1823 SE Fort King St  2/13/2023 General Business Insurance Company Active
#200
LIC-1004632 Advanced 1918 SE 17th St #300 2/13/2023 Professionals OSTEOPATH Active
Dermatology and
Cosmetic Surgery :
William Chow
LIC-1004919 AdventHealth Medical 2801 SE 1st Ave #302 2/13/2023 Professionals PHYSICIAN Active
Group (Multi Specialty
At Applewood) : Craig
Melbourne
LIC-1004570 Antebellum 2065 NW 8th Ave 2/13/2023 Manufacturing MANUFACTURING Active
Manufacturing
LIC-1004931 Banfield Pet Hospital 2505 SW College Rd 2/13/2023 General Business MEDICAL OFFICE Active
#5355 #102
LIC-1004981 Beyond Skin : Joyce 606 SE 3rd Ave 2/13/2023 Personal Services FACIAL SPECIALIST Active
Arthur
LIC-1004980 Beyond Skin : 606 SE 3rd Ave 2/13/2023 Personal Services FACIAL SPECIALIST Active
Shannon Whitaker
LIC-1004988 Bowling World 3225 SE Maricamp Rd 2/13/2023 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
LIC-1004972 Central Florida 2515 NW 10TH ST 2/13/2023 Warehouse WAREHOUSE OPERATION Active
Bounce UNIT 2
LIC-1004954 Getter Done Fence 2500 NW 6th Unit 105 2/13/2023 General Business OFFICE/WAREHOUSE Active
Pro
LIC-1004671 Greene, Cass 3426 SW 74th Ave 2/13/2023 General Business OFFICE/WAREHOUSE Active
#103
LIC-1004976 Heritage Flowers 522 SE 1st Ave 2/13/2023 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
Ocala LLC
LIC-1004965 Huddy's Escape 3426 SW 74th Ave 2/13/2023 Warehouse WAREHOUSE OPERATION Active
Unit 101
LIC-1004633 Indulgent Voyages 410 NE 44th Terr 2/13/2023 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
LIC-1004669 James Moore & Co. 112 E Fort King St 2/13/2023 Professionals CPA Active
P.L. : John VanDuzer
LIC-1004970 Liquidation Center 2704 NE 14th St 2/13/2023 Merchants/Dealers SECOND HAND DEALERS Active
LIC-1004608 Lynch Fuel Company 109 NE 9th St 2/13/2023 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
LIC-1004660 Mustang Apartments 2701 NE 7th Street 2/13/2023 Rentals APARTMENTS Active
at Ocala
LIC-1004984 Ocala Mall : Brenda 3711 E Silver Springs 2/13/2023 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
Crisci Blvd Unit 157
LIC-1004985 Ocala Mall : Linda 3711 E Silver Springs 2/13/2023 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
Renderer Blvd Unit 157
LIC-1004974 Ocala Mall : MJ's 3711 E Silver Springs 2/13/2023 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
Talavera & Things, Blvd #140-143
LLC
LIC-1004989 Ocala Mall : Mel's 3711 E Silver Springs 2/13/2023 Merchants/Dealers SECOND HAND DEALERS Active
Marvelous Finds Blvd
LIC-1004973 Ocala Mall : Terry's 3711 E Silver Springs 2/13/2023 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
Pro Shop Blvd #9
LIC-1004680 Raymonds Financial 739 E Silver Springs  2/13/2023 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
Services LLC Blvd #203
LIC-1004652 Release 3100 SW COLLEGE 2/13/2023 Merchants/Dealers Apparel & Accessories Active
RD #586
LIC-1004550 Shreeven - LLC 1609 SW 17th St #100 2/13/2023 General Business MEDICAL OFFICE Active
LIC-1004679 Superior Upholstery 3315 SW 13th St Unit 2/13/2023 Warehouse WAREHOUSE OPERATION Active
Services 201
LIC-1004549 Wilding Antiques 1812 NE Jacksonville 2/13/2023 Merchants/Dealers SECOND HAND DEALERS Active
Rd Unit 1
LIC-1004668 Wilmot Construction, 1515 E Silver Springs 2/13/2023 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
LLC Blvd #139
LIC-1005018 Bello Mid-Level Inc 420 SE 8TH ST 2/15/2023 General Business MEDICAL OFFICE Active
LIC-1004994 Cardinal Financial 3201 SW 34th Ave 2/15/2023 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
Company, Limited #205
Partnership
LIC-1005019 Ocala Mall : Bless 3711 E Silver Springs 2/15/2023 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
Connection Blvd #188-190 & 191-
193
LIC-1005003 Ocala Mall : Dive 3711 E Silver Springs 2/15/2023 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
Patches Intl Inc Blvd #366




LICENSE NUMBER

Doing Business As

Business Location

Address

Issue Date

License Type License Subtype

License Status

LIC-1005021

LIC-1005011

LIC-1005012

LIC-1005002

LIC-1005032

LIC-1005001

LIC-1005007

LIC-1005031

LIC-1004999

LIC-1005016

LIC-1005005

LIC-1005004

LIC-1005028
LIC-1005029

Ocala Mall : Hope's
Paradise

Ocala Mall : Lu Zunika

Timber Ridge Imaging
Center Heathbrook
Pavilion

VIPcare

AHMG Medical Group
Multispecialty at
Heathbrook
Goldfinger's
Aesthetics

Ocala Mall : Mr.
Paparazzi

Phenix Salon Suites :
Guyton, Natalia

Novari Care LLC

Ocala Mall : Logo
Lasering of Central
Florida

Ocala Mall : Smokey
Springs

Ocala Mall : Springs
Vape Shop

3711 E Silver Springs
Blvd #11

3711 E Silver Springs
Blvd Unit 60-91

3949 SW College Rd

230 SW 3rd Ave
3949 SW College Rd

303 SE 17th St #309

3711 E Silver Springs
Blvd Unit 265

2407 SW 27TH Ave
#118

1306 East Silver
Springs Blvd Unit 102

3711 E Silver Springs
Blvd #126

3711 E Silver Springs
Blvd #67/68

3711 E Silver Springs
Blvd #6/7/8

Ocala Medical Institute 310 Se 29th Place
Ocala Medical Institute 310 Se 29th Place

: John T. Littell M.D

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/15/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023

2/17/2023
2/17/2023

Merchants/Dealers Apparel & Accessories

Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL

General Business MEDICAL OFFICE
General Business MEDICAL OFFICE
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)
General Business MEDICAL OFFICE
Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL

Personal Services COSMETOLOGIST
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL

Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL
Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL

General Business MEDICAL OFFICE
Professionals PHYSICIAN

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active




