City of Ocala, FL

Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address	Issue Date	License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1004952	Acentria	1823 SE Fort King St #200	2/13/2023	General Business	Insurance Company	Active
LIC-1004632	Advanced Dermatology and Cosmetic Surgery : William Chow	1918 SE 17th St #300	2/13/2023	Professionals	OSTEOPATH	Active
LIC-1004919	AdventHealth Medical Group (Multi Specialty At Applewood) : Craig Melbourne	2801 SE 1st Ave #302	2/13/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active
LIC-1004570	Antebellum Manufacturing	2065 NW 8th Ave	2/13/2023	Manufacturing	MANUFACTURING	Active
LIC-1004931	Banfield Pet Hospital #5355	2505 SW College Rd #102	2/13/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1004981	Beyond Skin : Joyce Arthur	606 SE 3rd Ave	2/13/2023	Personal Services	FACIAL SPECIALIST	Active
LIC-1004980	Beyond Skin : Shannon Whitaker	606 SE 3rd Ave	2/13/2023	Personal Services	FACIAL SPECIALIST	Active
LIC-1004988	Bowling World	3225 SE Maricamp Rd	2/13/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1004972	Central Florida Bounce	2515 NW 10TH ST UNIT 2	2/13/2023	Warehouse	WAREHOUSE OPERATION	
LIC-1004954	Getter Done Fence	2500 NW 6th Unit 105	2/13/2023	General Business	OFFICE/WAREHOUSE	Active
LIC-1004671	Greene, Cass	3426 SW 74th Ave #103	2/13/2023	General Business	OFFICE/WAREHOUSE	Active
LIC-1004976	Heritage Flowers Ocala LLC	522 SE 1st Ave	2/13/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1004965	Huddy's Escape	3426 SW 74th Ave Unit 101	2/13/2023	Warehouse	WAREHOUSE OPERATION	Active
LIC-1004633	Indulgent Voyages	410 NE 44th Terr	2/13/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1004669	James Moore & Co. P.L.: John VanDuzer	112 E Fort King St	2/13/2023	Professionals	CPA	Active
LIC-1004970	Liquidation Center	2704 NE 14th St	2/13/2023	Merchants/Dealers	SECOND HAND DEALERS	Active
LIC-1004608	Lynch Fuel Company	109 NE 9th St	2/13/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1004660	Mustang Apartments at Ocala	2701 NE 7th Street	2/13/2023	Rentals	APARTMENTS	Active
LIC-1004984	Ocala Mall : Brenda Crisci	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd Unit 157	2/13/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1004985	Ocala Mall : Linda Renderer	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd Unit 157	2/13/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1004974	Ocala Mall : MJ's Talavera & Things, LLC	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd #140-143	2/13/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1004989	Ocala Mall : Mel's Marvelous Finds	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd	2/13/2023	Merchants/Dealers	SECOND HAND DEALERS	Active
LIC-1004973	Ocala Mall : Terry's Pro Shop	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd #9	2/13/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1004680	Raymonds Financial Services LLC	739 E Silver Springs Blvd #203	2/13/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1004652	Release	3100 SW COLLEGE RD #586	2/13/2023	Merchants/Dealers	Apparel & Accessories	Active
LIC-1004550	Shreeven - LLC	1609 SW 17th St #100	2/13/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1004679	Superior Upholstery Services	3315 SW 13th St Unit 201	2/13/2023	Warehouse	WAREHOUSE OPERATION	Active
LIC-1004549	Wilding Antiques	1812 NE Jacksonville Rd Unit 1	2/13/2023	Merchants/Dealers	SECOND HAND DEALERS	Active
LIC-1004668	Wilmot Construction, LLC	1515 E Silver Springs Blvd #139	2/13/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005018	Bello Mid-Level Inc	420 SE 8TH ST	2/15/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1004994	Cardinal Financial Company, Limited Partnership	3201 SW 34th Ave #205	2/15/2023		ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005019	Ocala Mall : Bless Connection	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd #188-190 & 191- 193	2/15/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1005003	Ocala Mall : Dive Patches Intl Inc	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd #366	2/15/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address	Issue Date	License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1005021	Ocala Mall : Hope's Paradise	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd #11	2/15/2023	Merchants/Dealers	Apparel & Accessories	Active
LIC-1005011	Ocala Mall : Lu Zunika	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd Unit 60-91	2/15/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1005012	Timber Ridge Imaging Center Heathbrook Pavilion	3949 SW College Rd	2/15/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1005002	VIPcare	230 SW 3rd Ave	2/15/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1005032	AHMG Medical Group Multispecialty at Heathbrook	3949 SW College Rd	2/16/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005001	Goldfinger's Aesthetics	303 SE 17th St #309	2/16/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1005007	Ocala Mall : Mr. Paparazzi	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd Unit 265	2/16/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1005031	Phenix Salon Suites : Guyton, Natalia	2407 SW 27TH Ave #118	2/16/2023	Personal Services	COSMETOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1004999	Novari Care LLC	1306 East Silver Springs Blvd Unit 102	2/17/2023	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1005016	Ocala Mall : Logo Lasering of Central Florida	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd #126	2/17/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1005005	Ocala Mall : Smokey Springs	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd #67/68	2/17/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1005004	Ocala Mall : Springs Vape Shop	3711 E Silver Springs Blvd #6/7/8	2/17/2023	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1005028	Ocala Medical Institute	310 Se 29th Place	2/17/2023	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1005029	Ocala Medical Institute : John T. Littell M.D	310 Se 29th Place	2/17/2023	Professionals	PHYSICIAN	Active